Our net tangible book value as of October 1, 2005, was $16.7 million, or $0.83 per share of common stock. Net tangible book value per share represents the
amount of our total tangible assets less our total liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding as of October 1, 2005 after giving
effect to the assumed conversion of all of our convertible preferred stock.

   After giving effect to the sale by us of 3,260,870 shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price of $24.00 per share and after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our adjusted net tangible book value as of October 1, 2005
would have been approximately $87.5 million, or approximately $3.76 per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of
$2.93 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of approximately $20.24 per share to new investors purchasing
shares of common stock in this offering at the initial public offering price. We determine dilution by subtracting the adjusted net tangible book value per share
after this offering from the amount of cash that a new investor paid for a share of common stock. The following table illustrates this dilution on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share   $ 24.00
 Net tangible book value as of October 1, 2005  $ 0.83
 Increase attributable to this offering   2.93

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   3.76

Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors   $ 20.24

   The following table summarizes, as of October 1, 2005, the differences between the number of shares purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us in
cash and the average price per share that existing stockholders and new investors paid. The following table does not reflect any non-cash consideration paid to us,
or deemed to be paid to us, by our existing stockholders. The calculation below is based on the initial public offering price of $24.00 per share, before deducting
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses that we must pay:

  Shares Purchased  Total Consideration
   Average Price
  Number  Percent  Amount  Percent  Per Share

Existing stockholders   20,026,019   86%  $ 39,241   33%  $ 1.96
New investors   3,260,870   14%   78,261   67%  $ 24.00

 Total   23,286,889   100%  $ 117,502   100%

   The above discussion and tables assume the exercise of outstanding options as of October 1, 2005 to purchase an aggregate of 48,607 shares of common
stock at a weighted average exercise price of $0.39 per share that will be sold by selling stockholders in the offering and no exercise of other outstanding options
or the outstanding warrant after October 1, 2005. As of October 1, 2005, in addition to these options to purchase an aggregate of 48,607 shares, we had
outstanding options to purchase a total of 3,094,734 shares of common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $3.23 per share, and an outstanding warrant